City of New York, in the manner pro%ulcd by section 169 of use Gr,a er New York Charter, to I  

lie atdh,,rtzed to is-ue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by see-
umn 169 of chapter J78 of the Laws of 1897, to the amount of three hundred and two thousand 
six hundred and forty dollar, ($302,640). 

A true copy of resolutions adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment December 
27, 1900. 	 CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 

JOIN T. 3Ic\IAHON, HENRY \V. WOLF, JOSEPH OATMAN, JOHN J. 
VALGIIAN, JR., FRANK IIE`NESSY, Committee on Public Education.

[...]

part of a contract entered into by the former City of Brooklyn on the 12th day of August, 1897, for 
furnishing and erecting headstones over the graves of deceased veteran soldiers, sailorsand marines, 
in the several cemeteries situated in the Counties of Kings and Queens, as provided by law ; the 
estimated cost of said work—two thousand one hundred and fifty-six dollars ($2,156), to b° 
charged to the appropriation " Borough of Brooklyn, Burial of Veterans, — County." 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
The President laid before the Council the following communication from the Police Depart. 

ment 
No. 171.